My name is Michael Weaver, and I am seeking a position for the Scotts Valley Fire District Board of Directors. I am uniquely qualified for this job as a retired Lieutenant for the City of Sunnyvale Department of Public Safety, after 29 years of service. The predominance of my career was spent in the fire house as a Hazardous Materials Specialist and Aerial Truck Trainer. While in the fire house, I became a state certified instructor of several subjects to teach academies and in-service personnel. Additional responsibilities included certifications and testing of equipment, and apparatus purchasing. I've lived in Scotts Valley for more than 30 years. I am married to my wife Kelly. We have three adult children and four grandchildren. We spend our free time volunteering in the community with Scotts Valley Girls Softball, Scotts Valley High School Falcon Club and countless community events. I want to continue to help the community by serving on this board.